FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-29-1998



100930340

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

JC540 U.S. PTO 09/203186

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10: The Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: P	lease record the at	tached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	CO CO	nveyance Type	е	50
X New	50-77 X	Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non-Reco	rdation)	License	Change of Na	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fram	ne # []	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document		( <u>1</u>	ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencias)
Reel # Fram	ie # []		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional n	names of conveying part	es attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Dougl	as R. Konkle			11 21 98
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) B. WA	LTER & CO., IN	VC.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 655 F	655 Factory Street			
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Wabash	У	Indiana Şlate/Country	469 Zip	92 Code
Domestic Representative	e Name and Addre	Enter fo	ir the first Receiving Part	ty anly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR (	FFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the dox ument and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9659 FRAME: 0507

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(219) 426-2340
Name George Pappas		
Address (line 1) Harrison Place,	, Suite 300	
Address (line 2) 919 S. Harrison	n Street	
Address (line 3) Fort Wayne, IN	46802	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was Month Day Year 11 21 98
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account C C	heck No. 13316
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	16-0248
Α	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true as riginal docu <del>ment.</del> Charges to deposit a	
George Pappas		11/30/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9659 FRAME: 0508

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Douglas R. Konkle, residing at 1507 Peterson Dr., Wabash, Indiana 46992 have invented certain improvements in:

## FURNITURE TIPPING RESTRAINT

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application having been executed by me on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, B. Walter & Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 655 Factory Street, Wabash, Indiana 46992, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Douglas R. Konkle, by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said B. Walter & Co., Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said B. Walter & Co., Inc., for its own use and behoof and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United

1

PATENT REEL: 9659 FRAME: 0509 States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted to said B. Walter & Co., Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said B. Walter & Co., Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said B. Walter & Co., Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patents on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patents, reissues or extensions.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, tracket\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

Douglas R. Konkle

2

**RECORDED: 11/30/1998**